Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 48484848 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

skill
(B) Have students practice the skill
(C) Introduce the skill
(D) Provide feedback to correct
errors
10.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
12. Set the principles of curriculum
planning in order :
(I) Establishing learning experi-

(ii) Throw-in
(iii) Straight push
(iv) Service
List IIList IIList IIList II
(1) Football
(2) Hockey
(3) Basketball
(4) Badminton
(5) Baseball
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(A) (1) (2) (3) (4)
(B) (2) (1) (4) (3)
(C) (3) (1) (2) (4)
(D) (1) (2) (5) (4)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
14. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

units
(C) Amount of oxygen available to
the muscle
(D) Amount of force produced by
the muscle fibres individually
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
17. The contents of training in tapering
phase of the competition period
should be :

not sincere in teaching.
Which of the following statements
is correct ?
(A) (A) is true but (R) is false
(B) (A) is false but (R) is true
(C) Both (A) and (R) are true
(D) Both (A) and (R) are false
19.  (A)
 (R)
 (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
(R) :(R) :(R) :(R) :
(A) (A) (R)
(B) (A) (R)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
20. Sequentially arrange the events in
the process of motivation :
(A) Occurrence of needs, Drive

motivation
(C) Internal forces and external
forces
(D) Direction, social factors and
cognitive factors
22.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
24. A boy who is learning to ride a
bicycle will have to discard many
wrong movements until he learns

also known as :
(A) Law of inertia
(B) Law of action and reaction
(C) Law of momentum
(D) Law of gravitation
26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
28. Match List I with List II and select
the correct option using the codes
given below :

direction of motion of the bus
(B) In the same direction as the
direction of motion of bus
(C) Side-way direction
(D) He will not tend to fall
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
31. Identify the spin in a ball moving
low and fast after rebound :
(A) Back spin

One of the end products of
respiration is the raw material for
photosynthesis.
Codes :Codes :Codes :Codes :
(A) Both (1) and (2) are correct
(B) Both (1) and (2) are wrong
(C) (1) is correct and (2) is wrong
(D) (1) is wrong and (2) is correct
33.
 (1) : (1) : (1) : (1) :
 (2) : (2) : (2) : (2) :
(A) (1) (2)
(B) (1) (2)
(C) (1) (2)
(D) (1) (2)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
34. Identify the types of reaction that
occurs during the conversion of
pyruvic acid to acetyl CoA :

(A) Increased cardiac output
(B) Increased erythropoietin
(C) Rise in CO2 partial pressure
(D) Increased arterial CO2 partial
pressure
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C) CO2
(D) CO2
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
38. Talkative Vs. Silent; Frank, open Vs.
secretive, adventurous Vs. cautious,
sociable Vs. reclusive, these traits

(D) (3), (1), (2) and (4)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (1), (2), (3)  (4)
(B) (2), (1), (4)  (3)
(C) (3), (1), (4)  (2)
(D) (3), (1), (2)  (4)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
42. Which of the following is not the
objective of Extramurals ?
(A) Development of sportsman like

44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
47. In which of the following three
years were the Olympic Games
not held ?

(IV) For future improvement.
The correct combination is :
(A) (I), (III) and (IV)
(B) (II), (III) and (IV)
(C) (I), (II) and (III)
(D) (I), (II) and (IV)
49.
(I)
(II)
(III)
(IV)
(A) (I), (III)  (IV)
(B) (II), (III)  (IV)
(C) (I), (II)  (III)
(D) (I), (II)  (IV)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
50. Forty two (42) Teams play in a
Knock-out Tournament. The
number of the byes will be :

making :
(A) Idea generation
(B) Problem creation
(C) Agenda setting
(D) Policy making
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
53.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
54. Which one of the following abilities
is not required to make a physical
educator dynamic for the discipline

(D) Black, Red, Green
56.
(I)
(II)
(III)
(IV)
(A) (I), (II)  (IV)
(B) (II), (III)  (IV)
(C) (III), (IV)  (I)
(D) (I), (III)  (IV)
57.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
58. The latest inclusion in the laws of
Football which helps Referee to
judge whether a goal is scored or

(A) N/2 + 1
(B)
N 1
2
�
(C)
N 1
2
�
(D) N/2 – 1
61.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
62. Encouragement by spectators is a :
(A) Social competitive incentive
(B) Reward incentive

(D) There is no social inequality
65.
(I)
(II)
(III)
(IV)
(A) (I), (II), (III)  (IV)
(B) (I), (IV), (III)  (II)
(C) (II), (III), (IV)  (I)
(D) (IV), (III), (II)  (I)
66.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41 [P.T.O.41 [P.T.O.41 [P.T.O.41 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
67. Society cannot be studied in the
same way as the natural world,
because :

of (A)
(B) Both (A) and (R) are true but
(R) is not the correct explanation
of (A)
(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (A) is false but (R) is true
69. (A)
(R)
 (A) : (A) : (A) : (A) :
 (R) : (R) : (R) : (R) :
(A) (A)  (R) (R) (A)
(B) (A)  (R)
(R) (A)
(C) (A)  (R)
(D) (A)  (R)
43 [P.T.O.43 [P.T.O.43 [P.T.O.43 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
70. The another name for percussion
manipulation is :
(A) Petrissage

(D) (II) and (IV)
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73.
(I)
(II)
(III)
(IV)
(A) (I)  (II)
(B) (I)  (IV)
(C) (I)  (III)
(D) (II)  (IV)
45 [P.T.O.45 [P.T.O.45 [P.T.O.45 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
74. Make the correct choice from
Assertion (A) and the Reason (R)
given below :

75.
(I) 400
(II)
(III)
(IV) 100
(V) 1500
(VI)
(VII)
(VIII)
(IX) 100
(X)
(A) (IV)—(X)—(VIII)—(VII)—(I)
(B) (VI)—(V)—(VIII)—(VII)—(IX)
(C) (I)—(II)—(III)—(IV)—(V)
(D) (V)—(VI)—(VII)—(IX)—(II)
47 [P.T.O.47 [P.T.O.47 [P.T.O.47 [P.T.O.
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III
ROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORKROUGH WORK
48484848
AUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/IIIAUG - 71315/III